Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Xing Yan	NAME: CHENGDU CATIONIC CHEMISTRY
Execution Date(s): 3/19/09	COMPANY INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? attached? Yes X No	ADDRESS: Suite 8, Building 8, Jiaotongxiang, Chengdu, Sichuan, China 610031
3. Name of Conveyance:	810031
<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Government Interest Assignment</li> <li>Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	
	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/330,150	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u></li> </ol>
Name: Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040	Enclosed     Authorized to be charged to deposit account     None required (government interest not affecting title)
Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031 Email Address:	8. Deposit account number: 02-2135
Attorney Docket No. : 2938-131	Authorized User Name <u>Robert B. Murray, Jr.</u>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature	April 3, 2009 Date
Robert B. Murray Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3 Name of Person Signing	

## 700404507

## PATENT REEL: 022488 FRAME: 0331

. . . . . . . . . . . . .

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, XING YAN, whose full post office address is 23 South Zijing Road, High Tech Zone, Chengdu, Sichuan, China, 610041, am an Applicant of United States Patent Application No. 12/330,150 and entitled SILICATE DRILLING FLUID COMPOSITION CONTAINING LUBRICATING AGENTS AND USES THEREOF,

AND WHEREAS CHENGDU CATIONIC CHEMISTRY COMPANY INC., whose full post office address is Suite 8, Building 8, 12 Jiaotongxiang, Chengdu, Sichuan, China, 610031, has acquired from me my whole right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries in and to the said application and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefore,

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, **I**, **XING YAN**, confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to **CHENGDU CATIONIC CHEMISTRY COMPANY INC**. my entire right, title and interest to the said application in the United States of America, Canada and all other countries and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, re-examinations and extensions of said application and to any other patent application and patents that claim priority for the aforementioned patent application, together with my right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said patent applications.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in **CHENGDU CATIONIC CHEMISTRY COMPANY INC.**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

PATENT REEL: 022488 FRAME: 0332

ŝ

Signed this 19 day of March 2009, at Chengan hina

Witness

yan

Assignee Acceptance:

Signed this 19 day of March\_\_\_\_, 2009, at Chengdh hina\_

Witness

CHENGDU CATIONIC CHEMISTRY COMPANY INC.

ong Huang

Signed for and on behalf of CHENGDU CATIONIC CHEMISTRY COMPANY INC.

Yong Huang President Name: Title:

PATENT REEL: 022488 FRAME: 0333

**RECORDED: 04/03/2009**